



Reference: EIR-255

Request:

1. On the installation of 5G equipment and the large monopole installations in the North Tyneside area, please provide the environmental and health impact analysis for the installations.
2. Provide insurance details that the Council hold for radiation exposures and harm against the person that the Council have and the installation companies.
3. Provide the structural integrity data report for monopoles and product insurance for structural integrity, fire and fatigue collapse.
4. Provide details of the self-certification certificate from the installers with ICNIRP guideline showing radiation output levels from each radiation transmitter in dBm or watts to confirm compliance with the self-certification that the council have allowed.
5. Provide details of the Council's compliance with the Social Care Act 2012 in regard: protection from increasing Ionizing and Non-Ionizing emissions from 5G installations

Response:

1. Individual environmental and health analyses are not held. However, installations will meet International Commission for Non Ionising Radiation Protection (ICNIRP) exposure levels. The ICNIRP guidance is used by the government to establish the levels considered to be safe.
2. No information held
3. No information held
4. No information held
5. No information held